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Heritage

4 Aug.

10 & 11 

Aug.

9 Aug.

11 Aug.

15 Aug.

23 Aug.

30 Aug.

31 Aug.

31 Aug.

31 Aug.

25 Aug.

16 Aug.

19 Aug.

19 Aug.

20 Aug.

Friendship Day Celebration

Project : Panhala Pawankhind trek

Project Chairman - Rtn.Vishal Kothale

Weekly meeting 

Project - Interschool Drawing Competition

Project by - Anns committee 

Independence Day Celebration

Weekly Meeting

Project - Installation of Rotaract club of Ichalkaranji 

Project - Lecture for Teenagers on “Physical & 

Mental Health in Puberty  & Menstrual Health”

Project by - Anns committee

Project - MHM -Sanitary Pad Distribution by Anns Comm.

Project by - Anns committee

 BOD meeting

Project - Monsoon trip 

Project Chairman - Rtn. Vishal Kothale

Weekly meeting 

Project - Grocery distribution in Navachaitanya orphanage  

Project - Rakshabandhan celebration in 

               Navachaitanya orphanage

Project by - Anns committee 

Project - Installation of Interact club of Ichalkaranji 

Hotel Central Park

Panhala-Pawankhind 

Rotary Seva Kendra, Date Mala

Rotary Seva Kendra, Date Mala

Rotary Seva Kendra, Date Mala

Rotary Seva Kendra, Date Mala

Night College, Ichalkaranji 

Kalleshwar High School, 

Takawade

Kalleshwar High School, 

Takawade

Rotary Seva Kendra, Date Mala

Bandal Valley Farm, 

Kalamba wadi

Rotary Seva Kendra, Date Mala

Torna Nagar

Torna Nagar

Rambhau Jagtap High School

7:00 pm

7:00 am

8.00 pm

10.00 am 

9:45 am

8.00 pm

4:00 pm 

11:30 am

12:30 pm

8.00 pm

7:30 am

8.00 pm

11:30 am

11.00 am

4:00 pm

Date Event Venue Time

Events of August Month



...EVENTS OF THE MONTH OF AUGUST...

Friendship Day Celebration by Club Members & Annets

Installation Ceremony at
Interact Club of Rambhau Jagtap Highschool

Panhala Pawankhind Trek

Grocery distribution in Navachaitanya orphanage Rakshabandhan at Navachaitanya orphanage

Interschool Drawing Competition



“And here I have lamely related to you the uneventful chronicle of two foolish children 

in a flat who most unwisely sacrificed for each other the greatest treasures of their 

house. But in a last word to the wise of these days, let it be said that of all who give 

gifts these two were the wisest.” 

Summary: “The Gift of the Magi” is a short story written in 1905 by O. Henry. It’s about a 

young couple, Jim and Della, who are struggling to make ends meet during the Christmas season. Despite 

their financial difficulties, they each want to buy a special gift for the other. They end up making 

sacrifices to do so, each giving up something they treasure to please the other. 

Theme: “The Gift of the Magi” displays the true meaning of gift-giving, which is about the thought and 

love behind the gift rather than its material value. The couple’s gifts to each other are ultimately 

meaningless in terms of their practical use, but their representation of love and sacrifice proves to be 

invaluable for both Jim and Della. 

Moral of the story: The story highlights the benevolent spirit of gift-giving and reminds readers that the 

value of a gift is not in how much money was spent on it but in the thought and love behind it.

NALOI  ST TA OVI RT IEO S

M

“The Gift of the Magi” by O. Henry

Independance Day Celebration

Independance Day Celebration
Installation Ceremony at

Rotaract Club of Night College

Biggest Dandiya Event of Kolhapur District

RAAS DANDIYA 3.0RAAS DANDIYA 3.0
Save the  Date - 4 & 5  October 2024



President, Rotary Club of Ichalkaranji Heritage

Correspondence Address :

B Portable X- Ray Machine
 Science Lab at SchoolsB

 Mahila Gourav PuraskarB

 Ear Check-up & Surgery CampB

 Yuva Gourav PuraskarB

 Diwali Celebration with outstation Bus Drivers & ConductorsB

B Medical Equipment Bank
 Polio Plus & ImmunizationB

 Educational Material DonationB

 Blood DonationB

 Tree PlantationB

B MHM Awareness & Pad Distribution
 Nation Builder AwardB

 Bicycle Distribution for Girls ChildB

 Health Check-up CampB

 Festival CelebrationB

 Vocational TrainingB

Our Contribution to SocietyOur Contribution to SocietyOur Contribution to Society

'Deepali Optician' Opposite Hotel Kuber, 
Main Road, Ichalkaranji 416115. 
Dist. Kolhapur, Cell : +91 9923089460
E-mail : haridas_omkar@yahoo.co.in

RTN. OMKAR HARIDAS Of  the things we think, say or do :

1. IS IT THE  ?TRUTH
2. IS IT  TO ALL CONCERNED ?FAIR
3. WILL IT BUILD GOODWILL AND  ?BETTER FRIENDSHIPS
4. WILL IT BE  TO ALL CONCERNED ?BENEFICIAL

THE FOUR WAY TEST

1-Aug-23 Nilesh Mehta
5-Aug-23 Vishal Dalya

Happy Birthday

RotaryheritageRotaryclubofichalkaranjiheritage RotaryheritageichaFollow us :

Friendship Day Celebration by Anns Family Trip

Lecture for Teenagers on “Physical &  Mental Health in Puberty  & Menstrual Health” & 
Sanitory Pad Distribution at Kalleshwar High School, Takawade

ANN'S CORNER
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