

Rtn. Stephanie Urchick RI President 2024-25



Rtn. Sharad Pai District Governor 2024-25





Rtn. Omkar Haridas President 2024-25



Rtn. Vishal Kothale Secretary 2024-25

Charter No.: 76285 Dt. 30/05/2007



Club of Ichalkaranji Heritage R.I.D 3170

Follow us on Facebook: Rotarycluboflchalkaranjiheritage Bulletin for Private Circulation

Editor - Rtn. Pavan Bhangdia I Rtn. Vinit Baldawa

Events of August Month

Date	Event	Venue	Time
4 Aug.	Friendship Day Celebration	Hotel Central Park	7:00 pm
10 & 11 Aug.	Project : Panhala Pawankhind trek Project Chairman - Rtn.Vishal Kothale	Panhala-Pawankhind	7:00 am
9 Aug.	Weekly meeting	Rotary Seva Kendra, Date Mala	8.00 pm
11 Aug.	Project - Interschool Drawing Competition Project by - Anns committee	Rotary Seva Kendra, Date Mala	10.00 am
15 Aug.	Independence Day Celebration	Rotary Seva Kendra, Date Mala	9:45 am
16 Aug.	Weekly meeting	Rotary Seva Kendra, Date Mala	8.00 pm
19 Aug.	Project - Rakshabandhan celebration in Navachaitanya orphanage Project by - Anns committee	Torna Nagar	11.00 am
19 Aug.	Project - Grocery distribution in Navachaitanya orphanage	Torna Nagar	11:30 am
20 Aug.	Project - Installation of Interact club of Ichalkaranji	Rambhau Jagtap High School	4:00 pm
23 Aug.	Weekly Meeting	Rotary Seva Kendra, Date Mala	8.00 pm
25 Aug.	Project - Monsoon trip Project Chairman - Rtn. Vishal Kothale	Bandal Valley Farm, Kalamba wadi	7:30 am
30 Aug.	Project - Installation of Rotaract club of Ichalkaranji	Night College, Ichalkaranji	4:00 pm
31 Aug.	Project - Lecture for Teenagers on "Physical & Mental Health in Puberty & Menstrual Health" Project by - Anns committee	Kalleshwar High School, Takawade	11:30 am
31 Aug.	Project - MHM -Sanitary Pad Distribution by Anns Comm. Project by - Anns committee	Kalleshwar High School, Takawade	12:30 pm
31 Aug.	BOD meeting	Rotary Seva Kendra, Date Mala	8.00 pm

...EVENTS OF THE MONTH OF AUGUST...





Friendship Day Celebration by Club Members & Annets



Panhala Pawankhind Trek



Installation Ceremony at Interact Club of Rambhau Jagtap Highschool



Grocery distribution in Navachaitanya orphanage







Interschool Drawing Competition

"The Gift of the Magi" by O. Henry

"And here I have lamely related to you the uneventful chronicle of two foolish children in a flat who most unwisely sacrificed for each other the greatest treasures of their house. But in a last word to the wise of these days, let it be said that of all who give gifts these two were the wisest."

Summary: "The Gift of the Magi" is a short story written in 1905 by O. Henry. It's about a young couple, Jim and Della, who are struggling to make ends meet during the Christmas season. Despite their financial difficulties, they each want to buy a special gift for the other. They end up making sacrifices to do so, each giving up something they treasure to please the other.

Theme: "The Gift of the Magi" displays the true meaning of gift-giving, which is about the thought and love behind the gift rather than its material value. The couple's gifts to each other are ultimately meaningless in terms of their practical use, but their representation of love and sacrifice proves to be invaluable for both Jim and Della.

Moral of the story: The story highlights the benevolent spirit of gift-giving and reminds readers that the value of a gift is not in how much money was spent on it but in the thought and love behind it.



Independance Day Celebration



Independance Day Celebration



Installation Ceremony at Rotaract Club of Night College

Biggest Dandiya Event of Kolhapur District

RAAS DANDIYA 3.0

Save the Date - 4 & 5 October 2024

ANN'S CORNER



Friendship Day Celebration by Anns



Family Trip





Lecture for Teenagers on "Physical & Mental Health in Puberty & Menstrual Health" & Sanitory Pad Distribution at Kalleshwar High School, Takawade

Happy Birthday

1-Aug-23 5-Aug-23



Nilesh Mehta Vishal Dalva



Follow us: **f** Rotaryclubofichalkaranjiheritage **f** Rotaryheritage





(iii) Rotaryheritageicha

OUR CONTRIBUTION TO SOCIETY

- Portable X- Ray Machine
- Science Lab at Schools
- Mahila Gourav Puraskar
- Ear Check-up & Surgery Camp Blood Donation
- Yuva Gourav Puraskar
- Tree Plantation

• Medical Equipment Bank

• Polio Plus & Immunization

Educational Material Donation

- Diwali Celebration with outstation Bus Drivers & Conductors
- MHM Awareness & Pad Distribution
- Nation Builder Award
- Bicycle Distribution for Girls Child
- Health Check-up Camp
- Festival Celebration
- Vocational Training

Correspondence Address:

RTN. OMKAR HARIDAS

President, Rotary Club of Ichalkaranji Heritage

'Deepali Optician' Opposite Hotel Kuber, Main Road, Ichalkaranji 416115. Dist. Kolhapur, Cell: +91 9923089460 E-mail: haridas_omkar@yahoo.co.in



THE FOUR WAY TEST

Of the things we think, say or do:

- 1. IS IT THE TRUTH?
- 2. IS IT FAIR TO ALL CONCERNED?
- 3. WILL IT BUILD GOODWILL AND BETTER FRIENDSHIPS?
- 4. WILL IT BE BENEFICIAL TO ALL CONCERNED?